BIDS OPENED: 7/28/2010
PROJECT: SANTIAGO CANYON ROAD STORM DRAIN REPAIR

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION

SCHEDULE OF WORK ITEMS

© 0 ~NO O~ WNPR

NNRPRERPRPRRPRREPRRERPEPRR
P O®©w~NOUMWNERO

22 (D)

24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31(D)
32
33
34
35
36

MOBILIZATION

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

SECTION D PERMIT REQUIREMENTS

EROSION, SEDIMENT & CHEMICAL CONTROL PLAN
DEWATERING

MAINTAIN TRAFFIC & DETOURS

SHORING & TRENCH SHORING

PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN

REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
REMOVE, SALVAGE & STOCKPILE EX. RIP RAP
REMOVE EXISTING INLET/OUTLET

REMOVE FENCE

TEMPORARY FENCE

BACKFILL COR. METAL PIPE WITH 1-SACK GROUT
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION

UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION

18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE D-2000

36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE D-2000

36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 1 1/2" EXT. COVER
CONCRETE PIPE SLOPE ANCHOR

36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE INLET & APRON
18" PIPE INLET

CURB INLET, TYPE Il

REINFORCED CONCRETE COLLAR

JUNCTION STRUCTURE, TYPE 1

ENERGY DISSIPATOR

SLOPE COLLECTOR SUBDRAINS

RIP-RAP MATERIAL

UNCLASSIFIED FILL

IMPORTED BORROW

10' WIDE VEHICLE ACCESS ROAD-8" CMB

FULL DEPTH ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

8" ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE

HYDROSEEDING

5-STRAND BARB WIRE FENCE

CLEARANCE MARKER

COUNTY OF ORANGE

OC PUBLIC WORKS/OC INSPECTION
BID ABSTRACT

UNIT QUANTITY

LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
EA
CcYy
TN
EA
LF
LS
CcYy
CcYy
CcYy
LF
LF
LF
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
TN
CcYy
CcYy
SF
TN
LF
LS
LF
EA

TOTAL BID PRICE

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
30.00
230.00
2.00
80.00
1.00
30.00
2,000.00
400.00
24.00
90.00
78.00
4.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
7.00
140.00
2,600.00
100.00
1,950.00
55.00
100.00
1.00
150.00
6.00

No. OF BIDDERS: 9

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

ITEM PRICE

45,000.00
30,000.00
5,000.00
20,000.00
30,000.00
40,000.00
20,000.00
3,000.00
100.00
100.00
1,000.00
10.00
1,000.00
400.00
80.00
90.00
400.00
500.00
550.00
800.00
15,000.00
2,000.00
7,000.00
1,500.00
8,000.00
45,000.00
2,000.00
200.00
60.00
80.00
5.00
80.00
50.00
10,000.00
100.00
150.00

TOTAL

45,000.00
30,000.00
5,000.00
20,000.00
30,000.00
40,000.00
20,000.00
6,000.00
3,000.00
23,000.00
2,000.00
800.00
1,000.00
12,000.00
160,000.00
36,000.00
9,600.00
45,000.00
42,900.00
3,200.00
15,000.00
2,000.00
7,000.00
1,500.00
8,000.00
45,000.00
14,000.00
28,000.00
156,000.00
8,000.00
9,750.00
4,400.00
5,000.00
10,000.00
15,000.00
900.00

$ 864,050.00

No. OF BID ITEMS: 36
LIMITS: 850 FEET NORTH OF GERTNER ESTATE ROAD

GCI CONSTRUCTION, INC.

ITEM PRICE

45,000.00
15,000.00
1,500.00
4,000.00
1,500.00
22,000.00
500.00
500.00
50.00
50.00
3,000.00
5.00
400.00
75.00
28.00
10.00
91.00
200.00
100.00
500.00
8,000.00
600.00
3,000.00
500.00
2,000.00
18,000.00
1,000.00
15.00
4.00
10.00
1.00
180.00
10.00
6,700.00
10.00
20.00

TOTAL

45,000.00
15,000.00
1,500.00
4,000.00
1,500.00
22,000.00
500.00
1,000.00
1,500.00
11,500.00
6,000.00
400.00
400.00
2,250.00
56,000.00
4,000.00
2,184.00
18,000.00
7,800.00
2,000.00
8,000.00
600.00
3,000.00
500.00
2,000.00
18,000.00
7,000.00
2,100.00
10,400.00
1,000.00
1,950.00
9,900.00
1,000.00
6,700.00
1,500.00
120.00

$ 276,304.00

W.O. No: ER20364

BALI CONSTRUCTION, INC.

ITEM PRICE

15,900.00
25,670.00
8,070.00
9,976.00
16,840.00
33,800.00
4,475.00
1,390.00
55.00
21.00
2,581.00
21.00
2,133.00
69.00
7.00
40.00
134.00
221.00
146.00
485.00
14,590.00
2,268.00
6,154.00
1,043.00
3,924.00
2,000.00
1,510.00
100.00
8.00
55.00
4.00
175.00
19.00
2,480.00
26.00
349.00

TOTAL

15,900.00
25,670.00
8,070.00
9,976.00
16,840.00
33,800.00
4,475.00
2,780.00
1,650.00
4,830.00
5,162.00
1,680.00
2,133.00
2,070.00
14,000.00
16,000.00
3,216.00
19,890.00
11,388.00
1,940.00
14,590.00
2,268.00
6,154.00
1,043.00
3,924.00
2,000.00
10,570.00
14,000.00
20,800.00
5,500.00
7,800.00
9,625.00
1,900.00
2,480.00
3,900.00
2,094.00

$310,118.00
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ITEM PRICE

79,800.00
7,700.00
2,400.00

10,700.00

600.00
42,300.00
100.00
600.00
200.00
20.00
1,150.00
6.00
1,800.00
188.00
7.90
6.00
173.00
320.00
295.00
700.00
6,500.00
600.00
7,400.00
840.00
5,100.00
9,100.00
655.00
28.00
13.70
9.60
1.20
200.00
18.90
12,150.00
13.90
52.50

SUKUT CONSTRUCTION, INC.

TOTAL

79,800.00
7,700.00
2,400.00

10,700.00

600.00
42,300.00
100.00
1,200.00
6,000.00
4,600.00
2,300.00
480.00
1,800.00
5,640.00

15,800.00
2,400.00
4,152.00

28,800.00

23,010.00
2,800.00
6,500.00

600.00
7,400.00
840.00
5,100.00
9,100.00
4,585.00
3,920.00
35,620.00
960.00
2,340.00

11,000.00
1,890.00

12,150.00
2,085.00

315.00

$ 346,987.00



BIDS OPENED: 7/28/2010
PROJECT: SANTIAGO CANYON ROAD STORM DRAIN REPAIR

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION

SCHEDULE OF WORK ITEMS

© 0 ~NO O~ WNPR

NNRPRERPRPRRPRREPRRERPEPRR
P O®©w~NOUMWNERO

22 (D)

24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31(D)
32
33
34
35
36

MOBILIZATION

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

SECTION D PERMIT REQUIREMENTS

EROSION, SEDIMENT & CHEMICAL CONTROL PLAN
DEWATERING

MAINTAIN TRAFFIC & DETOURS

SHORING & TRENCH SHORING

PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN

REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
REMOVE, SALVAGE & STOCKPILE EX. RIP RAP
REMOVE EXISTING INLET/OUTLET

REMOVE FENCE

TEMPORARY FENCE

BACKFILL COR. METAL PIPE WITH 1-SACK GROUT
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION

UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION

18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE D-2000

36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE D-2000

36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 1 1/2" EXT. COVER
CONCRETE PIPE SLOPE ANCHOR

36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE INLET & APRON
18" PIPE INLET

CURB INLET, TYPE Il

REINFORCED CONCRETE COLLAR

JUNCTION STRUCTURE, TYPE 1

ENERGY DISSIPATOR

SLOPE COLLECTOR SUBDRAINS

RIP-RAP MATERIAL

UNCLASSIFIED FILL

IMPORTED BORROW

10' WIDE VEHICLE ACCESS ROAD-8" CMB

FULL DEPTH ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

8" ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE

HYDROSEEDING

5-STRAND BARB WIRE FENCE

CLEARANCE MARKER

COUNTY OF ORANGE

OC PUBLIC WORKS/OC INSPECTION
BID ABSTRACT

UNIT QUANTITY

LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
EA
CcYy
TN
EA
LF
LS
CcYy
CcYy
CcYy
LF
LF
LF
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
TN
CcYy
CcYy
SF
TN
LF
LS
LF
EA

TOTAL BID PRICE

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
30.00
230.00
2.00
80.00
1.00
30.00
2,000.00
400.00
24.00
90.00
78.00
4.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
7.00
140.00
2,600.00
100.00
1,950.00
55.00
100.00
1.00
150.00
6.00

No. OF BIDDERS: 9

KEC ENGINEERING

ITEM PRICE

45,000.00
13,000.00
13,000.00
20,000.00
5,000.00
63,000.00
3,000.00
1,000.00
150.00
60.00
2,500.00
18.00
2,300.00
200.00
8.00

8.00
150.00
320.00
225.00
1,500.00
12,000.00
250.00
5,000.00
1,000.00
9,000.00
17,000.00
4,000.00
15.00
9.00
50.00
6.00
150.00
50.00
1,315.00
36.00
30.00

TOTAL

45,000.00
13,000.00
13,000.00
20,000.00
5,000.00
63,000.00
3,000.00
2,000.00
4,500.00
13,800.00
5,000.00
1,440.00
2,300.00
6,000.00
16,000.00
3,200.00
3,600.00
28,800.00
17,550.00
6,000.00
12,000.00
250.00
5,000.00
1,000.00
9,000.00
17,000.00
28,000.00
2,100.00
23,400.00
5,000.00
11,700.00
8,250.00
5,000.00
1,315.00
5,400.00
180.00

$ 406,785.00

No. OF BID ITEMS: 36
LIMITS: 850 FEET NORTH OF GERTNER ESTATE ROAD

EXCAVATING ENGINEERS, INC.

ITEM PRICE

28,000.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
2,500.00
3,000.00
45,000.00
12,000.00
700.00
80.00
40.00
350.00
5.00
1,000.00
200.00
35.00
40.00
110.00
200.00
275.00
3,000.00
7,500.00
6,000.00
7,000.00
2,500.00
6,000.00
15,000.00
1,000.00
60.00
18.00
40.00
8.00
300.00
30.00
2,000.00
20.00
200.00

TOTAL

28,000.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
2,500.00
3,000.00
45,000.00
12,000.00
1,400.00
2,400.00
9,200.00
700.00
400.00
1,000.00
6,000.00
70,000.00
16,000.00
2,640.00
18,000.00
21,450.00
12,000.00
7,500.00
6,000.00
7,000.00
2,500.00
6,000.00
15,000.00
7,000.00
8,400.00
46,800.00
4,000.00
15,600.00
16,500.00
3,000.00
2,000.00
3,000.00
1,200.00

$ 418,190.00

W.O. No: ER20364

CLARKE CONTRACTING CORP.

ITEM PRICE

45,000.00
30,000.00
800.00
2,000.00
800.00
27,000.00
14,500.00
500.00
195.00
80.00
2,700.00
6.25
600.00
270.00
21.00
40.00
240.00
470.00
490.00
1,500.00
8,000.00
600.00
6,300.00
1,000.00
5,600.00
24,000.00
1,000.00
80.00
23.00
23.00
3.00
405.00
36.00
3,500.00
18.00
100.00

TOTAL

45,000.00
30,000.00
800.00
2,000.00
800.00
27,000.00
14,500.00
1,000.00
5,850.00
18,400.00
5,400.00
500.00
600.00
8,100.00
42,000.00
16,000.00
5,760.00
42,300.00
38,220.00
6,000.00
8,000.00
600.00
6,300.00
1,000.00
5,600.00
24,000.00
7,000.00
11,200.00
59,800.00
2,300.00
5,850.00
22,275.00
3,600.00
3,500.00
2,700.00
600.00

$ 474,555.00
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PALP, INC.

ITEM PRICE TOTAL
45,000.00 45,000.00
30,000.00 30,000.00
13,500.00 13,500.00
17,200.00 17,200.00

4,650.00 4,650.00
80,000.00 80,000.00
5,000.00 5,000.00
1,100.00 2,200.00
107.00 3,210.00
76.00 17,480.00
5,500.00 11,000.00
9.00 720.00
5,500.00 5,500.00
400.00 12,000.00
17.00 34,000.00
60.00 24,000.00
210.00 5,040.00
270.00 24,300.00
415.00 32,370.00
3,400.00 13,600.00
11,250.00 11,250.00
2,800.00 2,800.00
6,500.00 6,500.00
2,100.00 2,100.00
7,000.00 7,000.00
20,000.00 20,000.00
1,850.00 12,950.00
180.00 25,200.00
20.00 52,000.00
85.00 8,500.00
6.00 11,700.00
255.00 14,025.00
20.00 2,000.00
10,250.00 10,250.00
35.00 5,250.00
330.00 1,980.00
$574,275.00



BIDS OPENED: 7/28/2010
PROJECT: SANTIAGO CANYON ROAD STORM DRAIN REPAIR

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION

SCHEDULE OF WORK ITEMS

© 0 ~NO O~ WNPRF

NNRPRERPRPRPRREPRPRRERPEPRER
P O ®©w~NOUMWNERO

22 (D)

24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31(D)
32
33
34
35
36

MOBILIZATION

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

SECTION D PERMIT REQUIREMENTS

EROSION, SEDIMENT & CHEMICAL CONTROL PLAN
DEWATERING

MAINTAIN TRAFFIC & DETOURS

SHORING & TRENCH SHORING

PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN

REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
REMOVE, SALVAGE & STOCKPILE EX. RIP RAP
REMOVE EXISTING INLET/OUTLET

REMOVE FENCE

TEMPORARY FENCE

BACKFILL COR. METAL PIPE WITH 1-SACK GROUT
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION

UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION

18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE D-2000

36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE D-2000

36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 1 1/2" EXT. COVER
CONCRETE PIPE SLOPE ANCHOR

36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE INLET & APRON
18" PIPE INLET

CURB INLET, TYPE Il

REINFORCED CONCRETE COLLAR

JUNCTION STRUCTURE, TYPE 1

ENERGY DISSIPATOR

SLOPE COLLECTOR SUBDRAINS

RIP-RAP MATERIAL

UNCLASSIFIED FILL

IMPORTED BORROW

10" WIDE VEHICLE ACCESS ROAD-8" CMB

FULL DEPTH ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

8" ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE

HYDROSEEDING

5-STRAND BARB WIRE FENCE

CLEARANCE MARKER

TOTAL BID PRICE

UNIT

LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
EA
CcYy
TN
EA
LF
LS
CcYy
CcYy
CcYy
LF
LF
LF
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
TN
CcYy
CcYy
SF
TN
LF
LS
LF
EA

COUNTY OF ORANGE
OC PUBLIC WORKS/OC INSPECTION
BID ABSTRACT

QUANTITY

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
30.00
230.00
2.00
80.00
1.00
30.00
2,000.00
400.00
24.00
90.00
78.00
4.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
7.00
140.00
2,600.00
100.00
1,950.00
55.00
100.00
1.00
150.00
6.00

No. OF BIDDERS: 9

ITEM PRICE

40,000.00
25,000.00
18,000.00
12,000.00
12,000.00
70,400.00
3,600.00
3,000.00
228.00
54.00
1,200.00
12.00
3,600.00
144.00
33.60
39.60
300.00
657.60
528.00
1,620.00
8,880.00
2,400.00
7,200.00
1,560.00
6,240.00
32,160.00
1,200.00
180.00
18.00
25.20
4.80
433.20
24.00
3,600.00
36.00
60.00

SAVALA CONSTRUCTION CO.

TOTAL

40,000.00
25,000.00
18,000.00
12,000.00
12,000.00
70,400.00
3,600.00
6,000.00
6,840.00
12,420.00
2,400.00
960.00
3,600.00
4,320.00
67,200.00
15,840.00
7,200.00
59,184.00
41,184.00
6,480.00
8,880.00
2,400.00
7,200.00
1,560.00
6,240.00
32,160.00
8,400.00
25,200.00
46,800.00
2,520.00
9,360.00
23,826.00
2,400.00
3,600.00
5,400.00
360.00

$ 600,934.00

No. OF BID ITEMS: 36
LIMITS: 850 FEET NORTH OF GERTNER ESTATE ROAD

SRD ENGINEERING, INC.

ITEM PRICE

45,000.00
24,000.00
15,000.00
16,000.00
8,000.00
50,000.00
4,000.00
1,500.00
110.00
40.00
5,600.00
24.00
3,000.00
190.00
18.50
18.50
220.00
280.00
320.00
2,600.00
11,000.00
1,400.00
4,300.00
1,900.00
3,500.00
24,000.00
3,000.00
160.00
46.00
44.00
45.00
200.00
25.00
2,000.00
38.00
175.00

TOTAL

45,000.00
24,000.00
15,000.00
16,000.00
8,000.00
50,000.00
4,000.00
3,000.00
3,300.00
9,200.00
11,200.00
1,920.00
3,000.00
5,700.00
37,000.00
7,400.00
5,280.00
25,200.00
24,960.00
10,400.00
11,000.00
1,400.00
4,300.00
1,900.00
3,500.00
24,000.00
21,000.00
22,400.00
119,600.00
4,400.00
87,750.00
11,000.00
2,500.00
2,000.00
5,700.00
1,050.00

$ 633,060.00

W.O. No: ER20364
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